Thyristors
 55 Amp Standard SCRs
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 04/21/20
SK255KD Series
Main Features
Symbol Value Unit

Product Selector
Packing Options
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
®
YMMXXX
SK255KD
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
MM: Month Code
XXX: Lot Serial Code
S K2 55 TP
DEVICE TYPE
S: SCR
VOLTAGE RATING
K2: 1200V
K6: 1600V
CURRENT RATING
55:  55A
PACKAGE TYPE
PACKAGING TYPE
TP: Tube Pack
KD
KD:  TO-218AC (isolated)
Part Number Gate Sensitivity Type Package
SK255KD 50mA Standard SCR TO-218AC
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
SK255KDTP SK255KD 4.8g Tube 3600 (30 per tube)